Case Number: 1802745/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms C Lake

Respondent: Victoria Homecare Ltd.

Heard by CVP video link

On: 5 November 2020

Before: Employment Judge Shepherd

Appearances:

For the Claimant: no appearance For the Respondent: Mr Buckley

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:

- 1. The claims brought by the claimant of unfair dismissal and breach of contract in respect of notice pay are not well founded and are dismissed.
- 2. The claim of outstanding holiday pay succeeds and the respondent is ordered to pay the claimant the sum of £34.61. This is a gross sum and the claimant is responsible for the payment of any tax and national insurance thereon.

Employment Judge Shepherd 5 November 2020